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Observations were drawn from Merriwa (Roscommon) {station 061287}

Some cloud observations are from automated equipment; these are somewhat different to those made by a human observer and may not appear every day.

3pm9amMax wind gust
SunEvapRain

Temps
DayDate MSLPSpdDirnCldRHTempMSLPSpdDirnCldRHTempTimeSpdDirnMaxMin

hPakm/h eighths%°ChPakm/h eighths%°Clocalkm/h hoursmmmm°C°C

1009.422E13529.31012.430ESE36120.716:3856ESE030.613.6Th1
1012.224ESE34326.21015.824ESE87217.915:3948E029.314.7Fr2
1009.319NNE84728.41015.113E6520.717:5656WNW032.912.0Sa3
1008.837W87420.51011.89ESE7323.313:5159W26.234.217.2Su4
1007.89E22832.01011.97NE7521.516:4765SW2.034.013.4Mo5
1013.411E4330.11016.315ESE88620.716:3130ENE21.432.014.5Tu6
1015.213E2934.11019.011E7024.616:1433ENE035.417.2We7
1013.413E2336.21017.713W5126.813:2637S037.516.2Th8

1014.311NW4328.3015.0Fr9
Statistics for the first 9 days of January 2026

1011.21844029.61014.91466622.733.214.9Mean
1007.89E12320.51011.87NE34317.929.312.0Lowest
1015.237W87436.21019.030ESE88628.365SW26.237.517.2Highest

49.6Total
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